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No. 195, S.] 	 [Published June 13, 1919. 

CHAPTER 332. 
AN ACT to create section 561jk, and subsection (30) of section 

20.17 of the statutes, relating to occupational therapy, and 
making an appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is added to the statutes a new section to 

be numbered and to read: Section 561jk. The state board of 
control may give such instruction in occupational therapy at 
such institutions under its control as it shall deem wise; such 
instruction shall consist of vocational advice and technical train-
ing necessary for the proper qualifications of the inmates of 
such institutions for present and foture usefulness. 

SECTION 2. There is added to section 20.17 of the statutes 
a new subsection, to be numbered and to read: (20.17) (30) 
On July 1, 1919, five thousand dollars, to carry out the pro-
visions of section 561jk. Of this there is allotted: 

(a) Not to exceed two thousand five hundred dollars, for 
salary and expenses of an instructor. 

(b) Two thousand five hundred dollars, to be used as a re-
volving appropriation for the purchase of the necessary mater-
ials and supplies. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 10, 1919. 

No. 279, S.] 	 [Published June 13, 1919. 

CHAPTER 333. 
AN ACT to amend the third paragraph of subsection 2 of sec- 

tion 1494c of the statutes, relating to the sale of fertilizers. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The third paragraph of subsection 2 of section 

1494c of the statutes is amended to read : (Section 1494e) (2) 
(Third paragraph) Approximate water content as used in this 
section is to be taken to mean within * • • ten per cent. 
Neutralizing value is to be determined as follows : A determina-
tion of the carbon dioxide content is to be mide directly on 
ground limestone, clam and oyster shells and marl. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 10, 1919. 


